CHANGE ORDER 1
FOR PROJECT: P625 ESOC Operations Floor Consoles

CHANGE ORDER NO: 001 NTP Date: April 26, 2023
DATE OF ISSUANCE:  June 26, 2023
Contractor: Vaughn Construction
Project Architect: Facilities Management
Project Engineer: N/A
EXPLANATION:
1. Paint, install new carpet, and upgrade lighting in Quiet and Conference Rooms.
2. Relocate electrical junction boxes under raised floor.
3. Remove Fire Alarms above suspended ceiling in main room, install new detectors in duct work.
4. Align new lighting fixtures based on final modular furniture layout.

5. Install new floor door panels to access fire alarms under raised floor.
CONTRACT CHANGE:

1. _Add 4 calendar days

2. Add 4 calendar days

3. Add 7 calendar days
4. Add5 calendar days

5. Add 5 calendar days

Original contract amount $602,918.00
Net change by previously submitted Change Orders______ S........0.00
Contract sum prior to this Change Orderwas______ $.602,918.00
Contract Sum be decreased/ by this Change Order in the amountof S 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Orderwillbe_________  _  $ £02918.00
The Contract Time will be changed by . 25calendar Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order______ July 26, 2023

RECOMMENDED BY:

Mike Simpson ‘ !
Secretary v

07/09/2023

Contractor’s Printed Name Contractor’s Signature Date
ACCEPTED BY:

Jesus Angel Gomez ;‘ July 10, 2023
Jesus Angel Gomez, PM/ODR 2 d
Owner’s Representative Owner’ pre ignature Date
Trenton H. Jacobs, AIA 7/0/9——3
County Architect Name County Arch|tect éSlg a Date

Project: P625ESOC Ops Floor Console CO#001 Page 1of1



